I'
I
��
J':
'
-
1 : 1 -
l j

• Blown fuse indicator on every fuse
• Various mounting configiSations: Ferrule, Bolt-in, and Clip-Lock
NEW CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR
UL Listed
MEDIUM-VOLTAGE E-RATED FUSES
New catalog numbers have been assigned to this new series of fuses. The following chart shows
how a typical catalog number is constructed. Positions 1 through 1 0 must be completed for all
catalog numbers. Position 11 is always a dash (-) to identify the ampere rating to
the right Positions 12 through 15 are used as needed and do not all have to be filled.
A 0 5 5
1 2 3 4 -
F'
5
1 -
6
D 0 -
7 8
s
A 0 1 0 0 E - - - -
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Ampere Rating :
SE, 7E, 10E.15E, 20E, 25E, 30E, 40E,
SOE, 65E, 80E, 100E,125E, 150E,
175E, 200E, 225E, 250E. 300E, 350E,
400E, 450E, sooe. 600E. 7SOE. 900E �evision No.: o- 9
n
No. of Barrels: 1, 2, or 3
le:
B = Bolt-in
c = cr -Lock
F = Ferrule
e Ratin : Maximum Voltagl
055 = 5,500 Volts
155 = 15,500Volts
A= AMP-TRAP Fuse
167
-
I
-
-
•«·"'·liRh?MY •--------------------------------
Application
Information
Gould Shawmut E-rated power fuses are used to
protect medium-voltage transformers and distribution
systems. They are classified as "general purpose
current-limiting fuses· in accordance with ANSI/IEEE
C37.40 and are appropriate for use indoor or outdoor
in a weatherproof enclosure. ANSI Standard C37.46
outlines the Specifications for Power Fuses and
C37.41 outlines the Design Tests.
A general purpose current-limiting power fuse is one
that is capable of interrupting all currents from the
rated interrupting current down to the current that
causes melting of the fusible element in one hour.
An E-rated fuse is defined by ANSI C37.46 to have
melting (opening) characteristics as follows:
100E and below-must melt in 300 seconds (5 min
utes) at 200% to 240% of rating.
Above 100E- must melt in 600 seconds ( 10 minutes}
at 220% to 264% of rating.
Example -A 1 OOE fuse will melt in 300 seconds with
an applied current of 200 to 240 amperes.
Physical lnterchangeablity - With three different
mounting configurations available, Gould Shawmut
UL listed E-rated fuses are physically interchange
able with most older Gould Shawmut fuses (including
CL-14 fuses with the ITE label), as well as many other
brands of original equipment fuses. For assistance in
making the proper selection, request the cross